CITY OF HOMER
HOMER, ALASKA
City Clerk
RESOLUTION 11-008

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF HOMER,
ALASKA, ACKNOWLEDGING THE SURPLUS
EQUIPMENT BID RESULTS.

WHEREAS, Pursuant to Homer City Code 18.30 a Surplus Personal Property Sale
was conducted; and

WHEREAS, The Sealed Bid Surplus Equipment Sale was advertised in the Homer
News Qctober 21, 2010, the Homer Tribune October 27, 2010, the Peninsula Clarion
October 17, 2010, and posted on the City Clerk's website; and

WHEREAS, Sealed bids were due by 10:00 a.m. on Friday, October 29, 2010; and

WHEREAS, There were 35 copies of the surplus equipment list distributed, and 21
bidders submitting a total of 69 bids by the deadline; and

WHEREAS, The City Manager shall reevaluate the value of the items not bid upon
and if found to meet the criteria of HCC 18.30.040, the City Manager may dispose of the
items through non competitive bidding.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of Homer, Alaska,
hereby acknowledges the surplus equipment bid results, attached as Exhibit A.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Homer City Council this 10" day of January,

CITY OF HOMER

\MLGM

LA‘RMES C. HORNADAY, MAYOR

Fiscal Note: Cost of Advertising and processing bids. Generated revenue $5,714.87 to
account 100.040.4901. )



Chibt A

CITY OF HOMER SURPLUS EQUIPMENT SALE

Refer to Invitation to Bid and Bid Form for Instructions on Bidding Process

olta Maxxum 7000, 35mm SLR

Min

PH-1 Camera None $0.00
Sony FD Mavica, 1.3 Mega Pixel

PH-2 Digital Camera w/Case None $0.00
Panasonic Lumix DMC-FZ28, 10 Mega Tussey$127;Reinhart$ 105,Griffith$ 78.26;

PH-3 Pixel Camera w/Case S50 Botkin$125;Welty$63;Riley$52 $127.00
Fishing Rod: Cabela's Tourney Trail BarberS$31; Griffith$38.03;

PH-4 IM7, w/Salt Striker Reel S30 Botkins60 $60.00
Fishing Rod: Lamiglas G 1000 Kenai

PH-5 King $30  |Griffith$56.04; Riley$32 $56.04
Fishing Rod: Lamiglas G 1000 Kenai

PH-6 Special $30 Griffith $43.02 $43.02

PH-7 Morse Control Cables Wolstad $5 $5.00
10 Stern Life Vests, Type 1 PFD New

PH-8 Condition Henry$15; Barber$11; Riley$26 $26.00
Aluminum Longline Reel w/Ground

PH-9 Line S50 Barber$157 $157.00

PH-10 Aluminum Longline/Gill Net Reel S50 Barber$111; Hogan$55 $111.00
Trailer Single Axel Steel 11" No

PH-11 Tongue Barber$111; Hogan$55 $11.00

PH-12 3 Bags of Gill Net Used Barber$71; Miller$25; Hogan$55 $71.00

PH-13 Honda Outhoard Lower Unit None $0.00

PH-14 4'X4' Stackable Crab Pot Welty$24 $24.00
Wheeled 15 Gal AFFF Fire

PH-15 Extinguisher * 5300 |None $0.00
Wheeled 15 Gal AFFF Fire

PH-16 Extinguisher * $300 [None $0.00
Wheeled 15 Gal AFFF Fire

PH-17 Extinguisher * $300 |None $0.00
Wheeled 15 Gal AFFF Fire

PH-18 Extinguisher * $300 |[None $0.00
Wheeled 15 Gal AFFF Fire

PH-19 Extinguisher * $300 |None $0.00
Wheeled 75 Ib Dry Chem Fire

PH-20 Extinguisher * $100 |Zimmerman$22.50 $0.00

*Note: Fire Extinguishers have
service costs that new owner will be

responsible for. Approx $300-$600 to

service locally
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CITY OF HOMER SURPLUS EQUIPMENT SALE

Refer to Invitation to Bid and Bid Form for Instructions on Bidding Process

Tilllon$701; Hogan$600; Dress$801;

PH-21 Steel Gangway/Foot Bridge 52'x 6' S500  |McLean$551; Botkin$880.24 $880.24
Trailer: Single Axle Galvanized 22'

PH-22 Homemade $100  |Springer$128 5128.00
Trailer Double Axle Steel 28" ’

PH-23 Thompson Truck S100  [None $0.00
Trailer Double Axle Steel 38'

PH-24 Homemade $100  [Miller$50; Springer$158 $158.00
Trailer Double Axle Steel 20!

PH-25 Homemade S5 None $0.00
Trailer Double Axle Steel 23" Utility Springer$488; Barber$ 151; Griffith$213;

PH-26 Trailer 5100  |wolstad$135; Anderson$326 $448.00
Trailer Double Axle Steel 28' Homemade

PH-27 Black $100  [Springer$138 $138.00
Trailer Double Axle Galvanized 28' White Henry$226; Springer$118; Botkin

PH-28 EZ Loader $100 |$810.24 $810.24

PH-29 Trailer Triple Axle 36' Homemade $100  |[Springer$118 $118.00
Trailer Double Axle 20' Homemade

PH-30 Broken $100 |None $0.00
Trailer Quad Axle Steel/Wood 30

PH-31 Homemade S100 [None $0.00
Trailer Double Axle 29' Homemade

PH-32 w/Bunks $100 |None $0.00
Trailer Double Axle 26' Homemade $100  |Springer $118 $118.00

PH-33

PD-01

“|Sschwinn Airdyne Stationary Exercise

Bike

Robl$61; Riley$30

$61.00

Weber Gas Barbeque Grill

Robls1

$1.00

PD-02

11978 Chev €20 Side Step Van Fair

PW-01  |Condition 72,151 hrs S500 |Hogan$50; Henry$226 $226.00
1968 GMC Tanker -5,000 Gal
Mechanically Good Fair Condition

PW-02 214hrs $750 Reinhar{$825 $825.00
1988 Chev K2500 PU 2x4 Fair Welty$360; Riley$300;

PW-03 Condition 159,767 hrs S$500 |Hogan$50 $360.00
KATO 40 KW Generator Very Low

PW-04 Hours Good Condition 52,500 [None $0.00

PW-05 Olathe Brush Chipper Good Condition| $950 |None $0.00
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CITY OF HOMER SURPLUS EQUIPMENT SALE

Refer to Invitation to Bid and Bid Form for Instructions on Bidding Process

PW-06 Trailer- Old Military Trailer $150  |Barber$201 5201.00
PW-07 10 Yard Sander Grizzly $250 |Hogan$50; Riley$100
Headache Rack for 1-1 1/2 Ton Fiat
PW-08 Bed Good Condition $250 |None $0.00
Hottman $27.33;
PW-09 28 Gal Plastic Fuel Tank 525 Zimmerman$11.89 $27.33
(2) 40 Gal Galvanized Pressure Paint
PW-10  ([Tanks S50 None
Snow Gate Attachment for Champion
PW-11 Motor Grader Good Condition $750 None
Post Hole Auger Attachment JD
PW-12  |Tractor Mount $100 |[Tillion$251 $251.00
Small Sand/Fertilizer spreader
PW-13  |w/Receiver Hitch Installed $500  [Robl $21 $21.00
PW-14 (5) Used Bias Grader Tires $100ea |[None
Used Oil Pump Package & Dry Tanks w/
PW-15  |500 Gal AST $2,500 |None
Robl$12; Henry$57; Riley$30;
PW-16 1/2" Floor Drill Press $100 |Gibson$162 $162.00
PW-17 {2) Atlas Copco Mag 10 Compressors | $150ea |None 50.00
22-5 Gal Pails Paint PPG Amercoat
Waterborne Acrylic Epoxy Tint Resin
PW-18 PPb 517-3 Fog. $35-650 ea|None $0.00
Reinhart$90; Riley$50; Robl$21;
PW-19 (1) Grizzly Metal Cutting Band Saw $50 |Zimmerman$43.94 $90.00
Total $5,714.87
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